

Ø

SLP(C)No. 3153 OF 2004
ITEM No.21

Court No. 6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3153/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2003 in OP 36398/00
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

V. BHAVANI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P.M. SENAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.3634/2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 20/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Chandrashekharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post the matters before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.G. Balakrishnan is not a member

. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that petitioners require urgent orders in the matters. Petitioners would be at liberty to approach the Registry for early hearing.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER