

x

SLP(C)No. 3153 OF 2004

ITEM No.5

Court No. 9

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3153/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2003 in OP 36398/00
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

V. BHAVANI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P.M. SENAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)

(Office report)(Alongwith the paper book of C.A.No.806/2004)

With

SLP(C)No.3114-3115/2004(With prayer for interim relief and office report),SLP(C)No.3634/2004(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 24/09/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)/Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder.

It is stated that Mr. G. Prakash, learned counsel has filed the Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent NO.1 only. Therefore, respondent No.2 remains unserved. The earlier order dispensing issuance of notice as far as respondent No.2 is revoked. Issue notice to respondent No.2 returnable in four weeks. Dasti permitted.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)

Court Master