

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8089 OF 2004

V. BHAVANI & ANR. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
P.M. SENAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH
C.A. NO.8090/2004 (With office report)
C.A. NO.8091-8092/2004 (With office report)
Alongwith paper book of C.A. No.806/2004

Date: 14/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudhir, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeals are being disposed of having rendered infructuous
in terms of the signed order.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8089 OF 2004

V. BHAVANI & ANR.APPELLANT(S)

Versus

P.M. SENAN & ORS.RESPONDENT(S)

WITH
C.A. NO.8090/2004
C.A. NOS.8091-8092/2004

The dispute involved in these appeals is to the induction to the Indian Administrative Service cadre from State and other service. During the pendency of the matters before the Central Administrative Tribunal and thereafter before this Court, the respondents have all retired. Nothing survives in these appeals for consideration on merits. However, the impugned order passed by the High Court cannot be justified and it is set aside. The appeals are being disposed of having rendered infructuous.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;
August 14, 2007.

.....J.
(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)